NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE GILMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF CANVASSERS

Notice is hereby given to the public and other interested parties that the School District Board of Canvassers of the Gilman School District will be conducting a meeting in open session as follows:

Thursday, April 6, 2023
12:00 p.m.
District Office Conference Room
School District of Gilman
325 North Fifth Street, Gilman, WI 54868

At this meeting, the Board of Canvassers will conduct the canvass of the school board election held on Tuesday, April 4, 2023.

Valorie Kulesa, School District Clerk